



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Recovery  
2019 Resurfacing Project  
June 20, 2019

Wagner Paving, Inc.  
Laura, Ohio

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.  
St. Marys, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>										
<b>DOWNTOWN PARKING RESURFACING</b>										
1	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3,650	\$10.00	\$36,500.00	\$8.10	\$29,565.00	\$11.50	\$41,975.00
2	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL/SY	GAL.	709	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$7.00	\$4,963.00	\$4.00	\$2,836.00
3	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) SCRATCH COURSE	C.Y.	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$263.00	\$26,300.00
4	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	295	\$225.00	\$66,375.00	\$245.00	\$72,275.00	\$210.00	\$61,950.00
5	642	PARKING STALL MARKINGS	FT.	3000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.70	\$2,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$143,920.00</b>		<b>\$133,553.00</b>		<b>\$135,161.00</b>
<b>CONTINGENT QUANTITIES</b>										
6	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
7	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,400.00</b>		<b>\$975.00</b>		<b>\$1,175.00</b>
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$145,320.00</b>		<b>\$134,528.00</b>		<b>\$136,336.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>										
<b>DOWNTOWN PARKING RESURFACING</b>										
8	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3,650	\$10.00	\$36,500.00	\$8.10	\$29,565.00	\$11.50	\$41,975.00
9	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL/SY	GAL.	709	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$7.00	\$4,963.00	\$4.00	\$2,836.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) SCRATCH COURSE	C.Y.	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$263.00	\$26,300.00
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	295	\$225.00	\$66,375.00	\$245.00	\$72,275.00	\$210.00	\$61,950.00
12	642	PARKING STALL MARKINGS	FT.	3000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.70	\$2,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$143,920.00</b>		<b>\$133,553.00</b>		<b>\$135,161.00</b>
<b>SHARPSBURG ROAD - SR 49 TO CORP. LIMITS</b>										
13	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	613	\$8.00	\$4,904.00	\$6.50	\$3,984.50	\$9.75	\$5,976.75
14	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL/SY	GAL.	733	\$5.00	\$3,665.00	\$3.50	\$2,565.50	\$4.00	\$2,932.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) SCRATCH COURSE	C.Y.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
16	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	310	\$180.00	\$55,800.00	\$190.00	\$58,900.00	\$186.00	\$57,660.00
17	642	CENTERLINE	MILE	0.63	\$4,960.32	\$3,125.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,079.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,331.00
18	642	EDGE LINE	MILE	1.25	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,625.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$82,494.00</b>		<b>\$79,529.00</b>		<b>\$85,024.75</b>
<b>CONTINGENT QUANTITIES</b>										
19	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
20	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,400.00</b>		<b>\$975.00</b>		<b>\$1,175.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$227,814.00</b>		<b>\$214,057.00</b>		<b>\$221,360.75</b>